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MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF
APPLICABLE)

SCHOOL CODE (IF
APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH
PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS
(LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

5

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL

MAHESHWARI PUBLIC
SCHOOL

1730682

11030

SPL-224, RIICO INDUSTRIAL
AREA EXTN., PHASE II,
BAGRU, JAIPUR,
RAJASTHAN - 303007

DALJEET KAUR
M.Com. B.Ed.
mpsbagru@gmail.com

6350040755

https://www.mpsajmerroad.com/uploads/document/187

https://www.mpsajmerroad.com/uploads/document/521

CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

https://www.mpsajmerroad.com/uploads/document/171

https://www.mpsajmerroad.com/uploads/document/162

https://www.mpsajmerroad.com/uploads/document/10€
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BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.mpsajmerroad.com/uploads/document/64z

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

https://www.mpsajmerroad.com/uploads/document/13¢

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.mpsajmerroad.com/uploads/document/115

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES
OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT
IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE
NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS
PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

https://www.mpsajmerroad.com/uploads/document/1414710266.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC
CALENDER

https://www.mpsajmerroad.com/uploads/document/1202855494 . pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://www.mpsajmerroad.com/uploads/document/1493493920.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS
TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://www.mpsajmerroad.com/uploads/document/1764522070.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT
OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

https://www.mpsajmerroad.com/mandatory-public-disclosure

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL DALJEET KAUR
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 54
PGT 10
TGT 13
PRT 18
Designed and Developed by IT Department CBSE HQ. Website Policy CBSE Directory 1 CBSE Directory 2

https://saras.cbse.gov.infSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 2/6



5/23/25, 11:16 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO  1:1.5

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL 0
EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR 1
AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 63 63 100 GOOD
RESULT

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2024 87 86 98.85 COMMERCE
TOPPER
WITH 98.
HUMANITIES
TOPPER
WITH 96
SCIENCE
TOPPER
WITH 91

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF 21206
THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE 95 & 68
CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

3 NO.AND SIZE OF 6 & 131

LABORATORIES
INCLUDING COMPUTER
LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 8
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 8

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO https://www.youtube.com/watch?
OF THE INSPECTION OF app=desktop&v=yFt{jQCv94qo
SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

E -TEACHED NDETAI Q-
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10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

NEHA SHARMA
MANISHA SOMANI

SANGEETA
SHARMA

ASTHA SHARMA

OM PRAKASH
BALAI

ANITA KUMAWAT
Ms. Daljeet Kaur

Dr. AMBICA
SHARMA

Mr. SUNIL KUMAR

Mr. RATAN LAL
SHARMA

DISHA BHATIYA

SAROJ
PRAJAPATI

PARUL AGARWAL
RAJESH KUMAR
RUCHI SINGH
SANITA YADAV
SUMAN DADHICH
RAM DHAN SAINI
AMITA SHARMA
MEENA SAINI
ARISH SHARMA
NEETU SINGH

AJEET KUMAR
SINGH

ANITA PUNIA
SWATI SHARMA
BHAWNA JOSHI

PREM KANWAR
RATHORE

KAPIL SHARMA
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PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PGT

PGT

NTT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

M.SC

M.SC

B.FA.

MCA

M.Tech

M.A.

M.A.,M.COM

P.nD

M.SC.

M.A.

M.SC.

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M.SC

M.A.

M.A.

PH.D

M.SC.

M.Com

M.A.

MA

MTECH

MSC

M.COM.

M.A.

M.A.

M.COM
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29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

NAMRATA
PAREEK

Manish shukla

LOKESH KUMAR

APARNA RAI

RACHANA SAINI

KANCHAN
BAHREE

SHUBHAM
PARASHAR

NIRMALA SOMANI

TARA BHATIA

PRIYANKA
PAREEK

NAMITA GARG

SUSHMA JOSHI

LALITA SHARMA

GARIMA DUBEY

USHA
CHAURASIA

YAMINI
PRAJAPATI

SWATI KUMARI

RAJNI PATNI

ANNU NARUKA

MANISH YADAV

ANKITA GUPTA

NITIN SHARMA

NITESH KUMAR
SHARMA

NIRMLA DEVI

MANSINGH
PURVIYA

AJAY SINGH
BHATI

SUMAN DEVI

LALITA DEVI

KAILASH GURJAR
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PRT

PET

PGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PET

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

NTT

PET

NTT

PGT

NTT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

M.COM

B.A

MCA

PGDCA

B.COM.

B.A

B.PED

M.COM

M.A.

M.SC

M.COM

M.COM

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.PED

BA

M.A

M.A

M.COM

M.Com.

12th

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA
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58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

ASHOK KUMAR
SHARMA

SANJAY PARWAL

RAM SWAROOP
CHOUDHARY

SUMAN DEVI

SWATI UNNI

RINKI AGARWAL

RAMESHWARLAL
JAT

GOURISHANKAR
SHARMA

SUMAN KANWAR
SHEKHAWAT
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OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

NA

B.A

B.PED

NA

M.A.

B.COM

B.SC

M.A.

M.A.
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