



APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MAHESHWARI PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1730682
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	11030
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SPL-224, RIICO INDUSTRIAL AREA EXTN., PHASE II, BAGRU, JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN - 303007
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	DALJEET KAUR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Com. B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mpsbagru@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	6350040755

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOWEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.mpsajmerroad.com/uploads/document/187
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.mpsajmerroad.com/uploads/document/521
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.mpsajmerroad.com/uploads/document/171
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.mpsajmerroad.com/uploads/document/162
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY	https://www.mpsajmerroad.com/uploads/document/106

Designed and Developed by IT Department CBSE HQ.

Website Policy

CBSE Directory 1

CBSE Directory 2

	BUILDING CODE	
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.mpsajmerroad.com/uploads/document/642
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.mpsajmerroad.com/uploads/document/139
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.mpsajmerroad.com/uploads/document/115

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.mpsajmerroad.com/uploads/document/1414710266.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.mpsajmerroad.com/uploads/document/1202855494.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.mpsajmerroad.com/uploads/document/1493493920.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.mpsajmerroad.com/uploads/document/1764522070.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.mpsajmerroad.com/mandatory-public-disclosure

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	DALJEET KAUR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	54
	PGT	10
	TGT	13
	PRT	18

3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	63	63	100	GOOD RESULT

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	87	86	98.85	COMMERCE TOPPER WITH 98. HUMANITIES TOPPER WITH 96 SCIENCE TOPPER WITH 91

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	21206
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	95 & 68
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 131
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	8
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	8
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch? app=desktop&v=yFtjQCv94qo

E - TEACHED DETAIL Q-

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	NEHA SHARMA	PRT	M.SC
2	MANISHA SOMANI	PGT	M.SC
3	SANGEETA SHARMA	PGT	B.F.A.
4	ASTHA SHARMA	TGT	MCA
5	OM PRAKASH BALAI	TGT	M.Tech
6	ANITA KUMAWAT	TGT	M.A.
7	Ms. Daljeet Kaur	PRINCIPAL	M.A.,M.COM
8	Dr. AMBICA SHARMA	PGT	P.hD
9	Mr. SUNIL KUMAR	TGT	M.SC.
10	Mr. RATAN LAL SHARMA	TGT	M.A.
11	DISHA BHATIYA	TGT	M.SC.
12	SAROJ PRAJAPATI	PGT	M.A.
13	PARUL AGARWAL	TGT	M.A.
14	RAJESH KUMAR	OTHER	B.A.
15	RUCHI SINGH	TGT	M.SC
16	SANITA YADAV	PGT	M.A.
17	SUMAN DADHICH	PRT	M.A.
18	RAM DHAN SAINI	TGT	PH.D
19	AMITA SHARMA	TGT	M.SC.
20	MEENA SAINI	PRT	M.Com
21	ARISH SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
22	NEETU SINGH	NTT	MA
23	AJEET KUMAR SINGH	PGT	MTECH
24	ANITA PUNIA	PGT	MSC
25	SWATI SHARMA	NTT	M.COM.
26	BHAWNA JOSHI	PRT	M.A.
27	PREM KANWAR RATHORE	OTHER	M.A.
28	KAPIL SHARMA	PGT	M.COM

		wandatory Disclosure L	ctails OAI (AO 0.0
29	NAMRATA PAREEK	PRT	M.COM
30	Manish shukla	PET	B.A
31	LOKESH KUMAR	PGT	MCA
32	APARNA RAI	PRT	PGDCA
33	RACHANA SAINI	NTT	B.COM.
34	KANCHAN BAHREE	PRT	B.A
35	SHUBHAM PARASHAR	PET	B.PED
36	NIRMALA SOMANI	NTT	M.COM
37	TARA BHATIA	PRT	M.A.
38	PRIYANKA PAREEK	PRT	M.SC
39	NAMITA GARG	PRT	M.COM
40	SUSHMA JOSHI	NTT	M.COM
41	LALITA SHARMA	PRT	M.A
42	GARIMA DUBEY	TGT	M.A
43	USHA CHAURASIA	NTT	M.A
44	YAMINI PRAJAPATI	PET	M.PED
45	SWATI KUMARI	NTT	ВА
46	RAJNI PATNI	PGT	M.A
47	ANNU NARUKA	NTT	M.A
48	MANISH YADAV	PGT	M.COM
49	ANKITA GUPTA	PRT	M.Com.
50	NITIN SHARMA	OTHER	12th
51	NITESH KUMAR SHARMA	OTHER	NA
52	NIRMLA DEVI	OTHER	NA
53	MANSINGH PURVIYA	OTHER	NA
54	AJAY SINGH BHATI	OTHER	NA
55	SUMAN DEVI	OTHER	NA
56	LALITA DEVI	OTHER	NA
57	KAILASH GURJAR	OTHER	NA

58	ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA	OTHER	NA
59	SANJAY PARWAL	OTHER	B.A
60	RAM SWAROOP CHOUDHARY	OTHER	B.PED
61	SUMAN DEVI	OTHER	NA
62	SWATI UNNI	TGT	M.A.
63	RINKI AGARWAL	OTHER	B.COM
64	RAMESHWARLAL JAT	OTHER	B.SC
65	GOURISHANKAR SHARMA	OTHER	M.A.
66	SUMAN KANWAR SHEKHAWAT	PRT	M.A.

SAVE PDF